CITY OF HYATTSVILLE

PROCLAMATION

CELEBRATING OCTOBER 2020 AS NATIONAL DISABILITY EMPLOYMENT AWARENESS MONTH IN THE CITY OF HYATTSVILLE

This proclamation shares the U.S. Department of Labor's vision of "the right talent, right now," as we celebrate October 2020 as National Disability Employment Awareness Month. In this way, the City of Hyattsville promotes inclusivity and recognizes the essential role that residents with disabilities make in our community daily.

WHEREAS, the City of Hyattsville is committed to raise awareness about Americans with disabilities and their many contributions to the workforce and our community; and

WHEREAS, Our City is proud to be a welcoming community that strives to accommodate the needs of all residents, visitors, and employees; and

WHEREAS, residents with disabilities strengthen our community's social fabric, as well as increase our knowledge of the human condition, and enrich our society and workforce at local and national levels;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that City Council, staff, and residents acknowledge the many contributions that those with disabilities make to our City, and that we recognize and celebrate October 2020 as National Disability Employment Month in the City of Hyattsville.

Candace B. Hollingsworth Mayor, City of Hyattsville

September 21, 2020

